Comhairle Contae Fhine Gall Fingal County Council



ROADS ACT 1993 – SECTION 75 TEMPORARY CLOSURE OF KILSHANE ROAD

Fingal County Council has now made an order temporarily closing Kilshane Road from **8.00pm on Friday 3rd September 2021 to 5.00am on Monday 6th September 2021 and from 8.00pm on Friday 10th September 2021 to 5.00am on Monday 13th September 2021 to facilitate the construction of a fibre duct in the road at this location.**

The alternative route available is via:

Mitchelstown Road, Corduff Road (L3095), Ratoath Road (L3080), L3082 and R135.

Local access will be facilitated where possible and extensive diversion and information signage will be in place.

Olivia McCormack, Administrative Officer, Castleknock Mulhuddart Operational Area.